

Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that the Insurance Commission has placed CARITAS HEALTH SHIELD, INC. (CHSI) under receivership pursuant to Executive Order No. 192, Series of 2015 effective 01 August 2023.

Please be advised that the Commission has appointed ATTY. JOSE A. BARCELON as the Receiver of the company effective NOVEMBER 3, 2023

Moreover, the Stay Order effective 01 August 2023 issued against CHSI is still effective in order to consolidate and protect the assets of CHSI for the benefit of the mebers and creditors while undergoing receivership proceedings.

Concerned members, creditors and interested parties are advised to address their claims and concerns to the Receiver, Atty. Jose A. Barcelon at Caritas Corporate Centre, 97 E. Rodriguez Sr. Avenue, Quezon City with e-mail address josebarcelon79@yahoo.com. Should the Receiver fail to acknowledge or address your claims or concerns within fifteen (15) days from receipt, you may inform the Conservatorship, Receivership and Liquidation (CRL) Division of the Insurance Commission at 1071 United Nations Avenue, Ermita, Manila with e-mail address crl@insurance.gov.ph for appropriate action.

All concerned claimants and stakeholders may regularly visit the IC website: https://www.insurance.gov.ph for any subsequent announcements.

For information and guidance

INA

REYNALDO A. REGALADO Insurance Commissioner





Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that the Insurance Commission has ordered Caritas Financial **Plans**, **Inc. (CFPI)** to cease and desist from taking any new pre-need business of any kind or character and the company was simultaneously placed under Conservatorship pursuant to Section 49 of the Pre-need Code effective 01 August 2023.

Please be advised that the Commission has appointed Atty. Jose A. Barcelon as Conservator to take charge of the assets, liabilities, and management of the company effective NOVERBER 3, 2023.

Parties having any issue or claim against the company are hereby notified to file it with the office of the Conservator together with all supporting documents detailing the nature of the issue or the character, basis and amount of each and every claim, either personally or by mail directly with the office of the said appointed Conservator at Caritas Corporate Centre, 97 E. Rodriguez Sr. Avenue, Quezon City with e-mail address josebarcelon79@yahoo.com for consideration pursuant to pertinent provisions of the Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9829, otherwise known as the Pre-need Code of the Philippines,

For further announcements, please regularly visit our official website at www.insurance.gov.ph.

For information and guidance.

1. h **REYNALDO A. REGALADO** Insurance Commissioner





Republic of the Philippines Department of Finance INSURANCE COMMISSION 1071 United Nations Avenue Manila



NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

Notice is hereby given that the Insurance Commission has ordered Caritas Life Insurance Corporation (CLIC) to cease and desist from taking any new life insurance business of any kind or character and the company was simultaneously placed under Conservatorship pursuant to Section 255 of the Amended Insurance Code effective 01 August 2023.

Please be advised that the Commission has appointed Atty. Jose A. Barcelon as Conservator to take charge of the assets, liabilities, and management of the company effective

Parties having any issue or claim against the company are hereby notified to file it with the office of the Conservator together with all supporting documents detailing the nature of the issue or the character, basis and amount of each and every claim, either personally or by mail directly with the office of the said appointed Conservator at Caritas Corporate Centre, 97 E. Rodriguez Sr. Avenue, Quezon City with e-mail address josebarcelon79@yahoo.com for consideration pursuant to pertinent provisions of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 10607, otherwise known as the Insurance Code

For further announcements, please regularly visit our official website at www.insurance.gov.ph.

For information and guidance.

INN

REYNALDO A. REGALADO Insurance Commissioner



Head Office, P.O. Box 3589 Manila | Trunk Line: +(632) 8523-8461 to 70 | Fax No: +(632) 8522-1434 | www.insurance.gov.ph